FORM PTO-1595

R RECORDATION

Atty. Docket: 3073/45 101353688 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner o. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yi-Jen CHAN; Feng-Tso CHIEN; Name: Telecommunication Laboratories, Tien-Tsorng SHIH; Wen-Jeng HO Chunghwa Telecom Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Foreign Address: 12, Lane 551, Min-Tsu Road, Sec. 5 ☐ Yes X No Yang-Mei Jen Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Domestic Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 29, 2000 City: _____ State ____ ZIP ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29, 2000 B. Patent Registration No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 6. Number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. One (1) concerning document should be mailed: DOUGHERTY & TROXELL Name: __ 00000053 09559584 05/09/2000 TBABE1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . \$40.00 5205 Leesburg Pike 02 FC:581 One Skyline Place, Suite 1404 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 8. Deposit account number <u>04-1447</u> Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 26, 2000 Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

BHT/dam

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

	In consideration of the sum of One dollar	•		
, , ,	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is			
nventor(s)	(1) Yi-Jen Chan (5) (2) Feng-Tso Chien (6)			
uii name(s)				
	(3) <u>Tien-Tsorng Shih</u> (7)			
	(4) <u>Wen-Jeng Ho</u> (8)			
1.ss ignee	Telecommunication Laboratories, Chung	phwa Teleco	om CC., Ltd	
Vame &	12. Lane 551, Min-Tsu Road, Sec. 5, Y	ang-Mei Je	n,	
Address	Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
4447855	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire			ŧ
Country	all improvements which are disclosed in the ap			
Title of	BANDWIDTH ENHANCEMENT OF TRANSIMPEDA	NCE AMPLIF	IER	
Invention	BY CAPACITIVE PEAKING DESIGN			
	which application was			
	(a) executed by the undersigned on theday of19			
	(b) filed on theday of19			
	(c) Patent No. issue			
	including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all			
	extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and			
	the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of			
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of			
	Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,			
	_			
	renewal, and reissue patent application generally do everything possible which to			
	aiding in securing and maintaining p	_		01
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.			
	Inventor(s)	3	Date Signed	
		•	- 1	
	1) to the Chan		3/29/100	
	Name: Yj-Jen Chan	_	3/29/00	
	2) rong lso thien	···	9/2//00	
	Name Feng-Tso Chien	_	6. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
	3) Ten-Gorng Slich		4/6/00	
	Name: Tien-Tsorng Shih	_		
	4) Wen Jeny (de		4/5/00	
	Name: Wen-Jeng HÖ			
	5)			
	Name:		:	
	6)			
	Name:			
	7)			
	Name:	· ·		_
	3)			
	Name:		PATENT	

RECORDED: 04/28/2000 REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0910